IMPORTANT NOTICE

PLEASE RETAIN A COPY OF THIS CONTRACT FOR YOUR RECORDS AS IT IS THE ONLY NOTICE OF AUTO CLUB BENEFITS YOU WILL RECEIVE. THIS CONTRACT MUST BE SHOWN FOR SERVICE.

Should you require emergency service please reference this number when calling Nation Safe Drivers:

Policy # undefined

NATION SAFE DRIVERS (NSD)

800 Yamato Road STE 100, Boca Raton, FL 33431

TOWING DISPATCH – 877-268-7416

Producer Code – 50701- Plan B

24 HOUR EMERGENCY ROAD SERVICE* – Service Contract

A. Emergency Road Service: When members' auto is disabled, NSD will dispatch an emergency service vehicle to your aid, and you are covered for a maximum per disablement for road service, (one claim per every 72 hours). If for any reason road service cannot be dispatched, the member must receive authorization from NSD to use a garage of their choice, and upon presentation of the original paid tow company receipt, the club shall reimburse the member up to the maximum benefit allowed of a maximum of \$50 per incident for all services that require a service vehicle to be dispatched.

Emergency Road Service Consists Of:

Mechanical First Aid: ANY SERVICE REQUIRING A MINOR ADJUSTMENT (exclusive of parts) to enable a disabled vehicle to proceed under its own power.

Tire Service: Changing an inflated spare from mount to wheel.

Battery Service: Attempting to start vehicle with a booster battery.

Delivery Service: Delivery of an emergency supply of gasoline, oil or water and other accessories and supplies as may be required and available. Cost of materials delivered shall be paid for by the member.

- **B.** Towing Service: When a vehicle cannot be started, it can be towed to a destination of your choice by authorized towing service up to 15 miles.
- C. Locksmith Service: If keys are locked inside the member's vehicle, NSD will dispatch locksmith for service. If member goes out of network, NSD will reimburse member up to a maximum of \$25.
- **D.** Map Service: Your membership allows you to request and receive specially prepared maps for travel. To access: Dial toll-free 1.866.294.0934 two weeks in advance of your trip, giving your trip origin and destination.
- E. Theft Reward: NSD will pay a reward to any person, (excluding member's family or relatives) of \$500 for information leading to the arrest and conviction of a person for the theft of a member's vehicle or tagged valuable articles.
- F. Cancellation: If your insurance policy with Financial Indemnity Company cancels. Your Motor Club Membership does cancel at the same time as your auto policy.
- G. Excessive Claims will be cause for cancellation (Over 5 calls per contract period) Contract covers one claim per every 72 hours.

Coverage and Limitations:

- 1. As a Member of Nation Motor Club, all benefits are available to You up to your benefit limit, as described throughout this Agreement, without any additional payments. You are responsible for any non-covered expenses.
- 2. You Membership begins on the Effective Date as shown on your registration and continues thereafter, unless cancelled, depending on which Membership Period (Term) is selected. If no Membership Term is indicated on the registration the Membership Period shall be 1-Year.
- 3. All claims must be reported to Nation Motor Club, Inc. during the Term of this Membership.
- 4. All services and benefits are administered through Nation Motor Club, Inc. administrative offices at 800 Yamato Road, Suite 100, Boca Raton, FL 33431. (For Alabama, Arizona, Arkansas, Hawaii, Louisiana, Massachusetts, Nevada, Tennessee, Texas and Washington customers services are provided by Nation Motor Club, Inc. dba Nation Safe Drivers.)
- 5. You have the right to file a complaint by submitting a written complaint to our Customer Service Department at 800 Yamato Road, Suite 100, Boca Raton, Florida 33431, or contacting a representative by calling 800-338-2680.

All of the benefits and services of your Nation Motor Club Membership are described herein and are applicable throughout the United States, Canada and Puerto Rico. However, we do wish to inform You that this is a Motor Club Membership

1. Except in Wisconsin, this is not an Insurance Contract.

2. This is not an Automobile Physical Damage or Automobile Liability insurance contract.

Cancellation:

Nation Motor Club reserves the right to cancel this Membership at any time by refunding the original purchase price to the purchaser. You may cancel this Membership within thirty (30) days for a full refund of the amount paid. After thirty (30) days, You many cancel this Membership less a cancellation fee of \$50.00 and the amount of claims already paid during Your Membership term. All cancellation requests must be submitted in writing to Nation Motor Club and signed by the Member. Residents of California, Louisiana, Maryland, Massachusetts, Mississippi, Montana, Nevada, Oklahoma, Wisconsin and Wyoming will not have claims deducted from any cancellation refunds.

Transfer:

There is no provisions on transfers.

Other Offices

Nation Motor Club, Inc. Nation Motor Club, Inc. Nation Motor Club, Inc. Nation Motor Club, Inc. 115 Southwest 89th Street 433 Paseo De Peralta 836 Park Avenue, 2nd Floor 26 West Sixth Street Santa Fe, NM 87501 Helena, MT 59624 Baltimore, MD 21201 Oklahoma City, OK 73139 Nation Motor Club, Inc. Nation Motor Club, Inc. Nation Motor Club, Inc. Nation Motor Club, Inc. dba Nation Safe Drivers 840 Trustmark Bldg 901 South Whitney Way 1821 Logan Avenue Cheyenne, WY 82001 1000 East William Street Jackson, MS 39201 Madison, WI 53711 Carson City, NV 89701 Customer Service - (800) 338-2680

IMPORTANT NOTICE:

You are applying for an auto club membership (benefits outlined above) with: Nation Safe Drivers (NSD) The insurance company and motor club are separate business entities offering separate coverages and benefits. It is your responsibility to maintain both your insurance policy and your auto club membership. This motor club package can only be purchased in conjunction with a policy issued by undefined. If the insurance policy issued by undefined is subsequently cancelled, the Nation Safe Driver service will automatically cancel with a service expiration date of the end of the policy coverage month. Nation Safe Drivers service can be cancelled without canceling the insurance policy. Your down payment is a combination of the premium and fees for your insurance application and the membership dues for your auto club membership. If you wish to be enrolled for Nation Safe Drivers service, you must submit this signed form. Nation Safe Drivers service is not required to purchase insurance from undefined.

x ____

Please sign me up in the Nation Safe Drivers Motor Club.

Date

Signature of Applicant